
TENDER NOTICE: 143/2021 
CEDERBERG MUNICIPALITY 

TENDER NUMBER: CED 14/2021-2022 
UPGRADING OF ROADS AND STORMWATER IN CITRUSDAL – PHASE 5 

The CEDERBERG MUNICIPALITY invites tenders for tender no “VR057/05 UPGRADING OF ROADS AND 
STORMWATER IN CITRUSDAL – PHASE 5” for Cederberg Municipality in Citrusdal. 
Tender must be registered with the CIDB and it is estimated that tender/ers should have a CIDB contractor 
grading designation of 4CE or higher. 

The successful tenderer must be registered on the Central Supplier Database (CSD). Tenderers can register 
on www.csd.gov.za . 
Preferences are offered to tenderers who tender in accordance with the Preferential Procurement Regulations, 
2021. 
The 80/20 preferential points system as set out in the Procurement Policy of the Cederberg Municipality will be 
used to evaluate the tender. 
The physical address for collection of tender documents is: 
Nadeson Consulting Services (Pty) Ltd, The Access Complex, Saldanha Bay IDZ (North), Second Floor, 
Saldanha Bay. 
Documents may also be collected at the site clarification meeting at the date and time specified in the tender 
notice. 
A non-refundable tender deposit of R 892.00 paid into the account of Cederberg Municipality by direct 
EFT OR cash deposit (Ref. No. COMPANY NAME - VR057/05) and Proof of Payment is required on 
collection of the tender documents. 

 Name of Bank:       Standard Bank 
 Account name:      Cederberg Municipality:  Debtors 
 Account  type:       Business Current account  
 Account number:       072 194 774 
 Branch:        Clanwilliam 
 Branch code:        05-0106          

Queries relating to the issues of these documents may be addressed to Mr. Johan Afrika / Mr. Andre Dyers, 
Tel. No 082 679 4689, e-mail. jafrika@nadeson.net  / adyers@nadeson.net  
A compulsory site visit/clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at the offices of 
CEDERBERG MUNICIPALITY AT 12 MULLER STREET, CITRUSDAL ON MONDAY, 27 SEPTEMBER 2021 
STARTING AT 11:00. 
Tenders must be placed in the Municipality TENDER BOX AT THE CEDERBERG MUNICIPALITY OFFICES, 
2A VOORTREKKER STREET, CLANWILLIAM, OR POSTED TO REACH THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER, 
PRIVATE BAG  X2, CLANWILLIAM, 8135 not later than the CLOSING TIME FOR RECEIPT OF TENDERS, 
WHICH IS AT 12H00 ON MONDAY, 18 OCTOBER 2021. 
Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail and late tenders will not be accepted. 
Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that has been issued. 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessing of tenders are stated in the Tender 
Data. 

A. TITUS  
MUNICIPALITY MANAGER 
Private Bag X 2 
Clanwilliam 
8135 


